

# TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

# SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2017

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

750 New Years Creek Ln

Brenham, TX 77833-8752

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLO																
DATE SIGNED BY SELLER																
MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT	'IS	NO	T A	۱ ۱	٧A	RR.	ANTY OF ANY KIND BY	SE	ELL	.EF	R, SI	ELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN`	Y OT	HE	:R	
AGENT.																
Seller Vis is not occupy	/ina	the	∍ Pr		eri	v I	f unoccunied (by Seller)	ho	w lo	one	n sin	ce Seller has occupied the	Pron	art	v2	
- 10 Hot 000up	, 19	Ci i C	<i>-</i> 1 1				never occupied the Prope		/V IC	Orig	9 3111	ce deller has decupled the	ιτορ	C) L)	y:	
				٦	-			-								
Section 1. The Property h	as	the	ite	mi	s m	nark	red below: (Mark Yes (Y	), N	10	(N)	, or	Unknown (U).)				
This notice does not e	stat	olish	the	: Îte	ems	s to	be conveyed. The contract v	vill (	dete	em	nine v	which items will & will not conve	∍y.			
Item	Υ	N	U	ı	It	em		Υ	N	ı ı	J	Item	ΤΥ	N	U	
Cable TV Wiring	<b>√</b>				L	iqui	d Propane Gas:	1			7 1	Pump: sump grinder		1		
Carbon Monoxide Det.	١.	V			_		Community (Captive)	<u> </u>	√	1	7	Rain Gutters	1			
Ceiling Fans	V				_		on Property	1	_	Ť	7	Range/Stove	J			
Cooktop	1				—	ot -		1		1	7 !	Roof/Attic Vents	+	7		
Dishwasher	1				-		com System	+	4	-	7	Sauna	$\dashv$	<i>J</i>		
Disposal	Ė				-		owave	1	1		1	Smoke Detector	17	¥	<u> </u>	
Emergency Escape						utd	oor Grill	1		T	1	Smoke Detector - Hearing	<del></del>			
Ladder(s)		J			-			$ \forall$				Impaired		$ \sqrt{ }$		
Exhaust Fans	J				P	atic	/Decking	V			1	Spa		1		
Fences	y			ı	Р	Plumbing System						Trash Compactor		1		
Fire Detection Equip.	1				Р	ool		1				TV Antenna		<b>V</b>		
French Drain	V			ŀ	Р	ool	Equipment	Y				Washer/Dryer Hookup	√			
Gas Fixtures		$  \vee  $			P	ool	Maint. Accessories	1				Window Screens	4	A		
Natural Gas Lines		$ \downarrow $			P	ool	Heater		V			Public Sewer System		$\checkmark$		
			. ,											•		
Item				Ý	N	U						Information				
Central A/C				V	<u> </u>		<u>√</u> electric <u>g</u> as num	ıbeı	of	fur	nits:	_ ス				
Evaporative Coolers				1	1		number of units:									
Wall/Window AC Units					√		number of units:									
Attic Fan(s)				_	\ \	L	if yes, describe:									
Central Heat				<u>√ </u>		L	<u>√</u> electric gas_num	ıbeı	r of	fur	nits:	ス				
Other Heat				1	1		if yes, describe:									
Oven				4			number of ovens:	<u> </u>			ctric	√ gas other:				
Fireplace & Chimney				Ą	<u> </u>		_ <u>√</u> wood gas logs	mo		(	oth	er:			_	
Carport					1		attached not attac									
Garage			_	<u> </u>			_v/ attached √ not attac	che	<u>d</u>							
Garage Door Openers				<u> </u>	<u></u>	ļ	number of units: ス				_ nu	mber of remotes: ス				
Satellite Dish & Controls				<u>√</u>			√ ownedlease from	ı:	l	1c	~ ( 2	201				
Security System				√l			√ ownedlease from	n:	Z	510	ech	onuct Alarm				
Water Heater				۸Ţ				ner:				number of units:	1			
Water Softener				Ų.	<u> </u>		√ owned lease from									
Underground Lawn Sprinkle				<u>/ </u>			√ automatic manua									
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facil	ity		,ا	Įļ.			if yes, attach Information	n Al	bοι	ut (	On-S	ite Sewer Facility (TAR-140	7)			
(TAR-1406) 09-01-17		Init	tiale	dl1	bν.	Вич	er: and	Sell	ler•	1	Cr 12	1 M	age	1 ∩f	5	
(TAR-1406) 09-01-17 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller:, Page 1 of 5																

### 750 New Years Creek Ln Concerning the Property at Brenham, TX 77833-8752 Water supply provided by: \_\_ city ✓ well \_\_ MUD \_\_ co-op \_\_ unknown \_\_ other: \_\_\_\_ (If yes, complete, sign, and attach TAR-1906 concerning lead-based paint hazards). Roof Type: A le le Sting le Age: 45 yes (approximate) Is there an overlay roof covering on the Property (shingles or roof covering placed over existing shingles or roof covering)? yes √ no unknown Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items listed in this Section 1 that are not in working condition, that have defects, or are need of repair? √ yes \_\_ no If yes, describe (attach additional sheets if necessary): \_\_\_\_\_ Jacuzzi tub in Master bath does not function Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any defects or malfunctions in any of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.) ltem Item ltem Basement $\sqrt{\phantom{a}}$ Floors Sidewalks Ceilings V Foundation / Slab(s) Walls / Fences Doors Interior Walls ✓ Windows Driveways ٧ Lighting Fixtures Other Structural Components Electrical Systems Plumbing Systems Exterior Walls Roof If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

## Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

Condition		Υ	N
Aluminum Wiring			V
Asbestos Components			<b>V</b>
Diseased Trees: oak wilt			V
Endangered Species/Habitat on Prope	rty		V
Fault Lines			1
Hazardous or Toxic Waste			1
Improper Drainage			J
Intermittent or Weather Springs			J
Landfill			1
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. H	azards		4
Encroachments onto the Property			1
Improvements encroaching on others'	property		
Located in 100-year Floodplain			V
Located in Floodway			J
Present Flood Ins. Coverage			J
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)		<u> </u>	4
Previous Flooding into the Structures			$\checkmark$
Previous Flooding onto the Property		,	$\sqrt{}$
Located in Historic District			Ĺ
Historic Property Designation			7
Previous Use of Premises for Manufac	ure		1
of Methamphetamine			Ŋ
·			

Condition	Υ	N
Previous Foundation Repairs		A
Previous Roof Repairs		4
Previous Other Structural Repairs		4
Radon Gas		7
Settling		4
Soil Movement		1
Subsurface Structure or Pits		4
Underground Storage Tanks		1
Unplatted Easements		7
Unrecorded Easements		V
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		V
Water Penetration		1
Wetlands on Property		1
Wood Rot		4
Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI)		Y
Previous treatment for termites or WDI		$\sqrt{}$
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		₩.
Previous Fires		1
Termite or WDI damage needing repair		Ý
Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	1	

(TAR-1406) 09-01-17

Page 2 of 5

If the answe	er to any of the items in Se	ction 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
d	lamage purpo	pool there is a main of ain For
	*A single blockable m	l pain drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
which has	Are you (Seller) aware or not been previously dis	f any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair closed in this notice?yes \( \subseteq \text{no} \) lf yes, explain (attach additional sheets in the contract of the contr
Section 5. not aware.	Are you (Seller) aware o	of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are
	Room additions, structura in compliance with building	modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not goodes in effect at the time.
	Name of association:	s or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:
	Manager's name: Fees or assessments Any unpaid fees or as If the Property is in m attach information to t	Phone:
_ 4	with others. If yes, comple	es such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest te the following: for common facilities charged?yes no If yes, describe:
_ 4	Any notices of violations of Property.	f deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the
	Any lawsuits or other lega to: divorce, foreclosure, he	proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited irship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
_ 1	Any death on the Property to the condition of the Prop	except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated perty.
_ 1		erty which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	hazards such as asbestos If yes, attach any certi	other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. ficates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, ediation or other remediation).
	Any rainwater harvesting s water supply as an auxilia	ystem located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public y water source.
	The Property is located in a	propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
	Any portion of the Property	that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.
If the answe	r to any of the items in Sec	tion 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
		$\Omega M$
(TAR-1406) C		by: Buyer:, and Seller: _awc , Page 3 of 5

Concerning	the Prop	erty at	750 New Years Creek Ln Brenham, TX 77833-8752														
Section 6.	Seller_	_ has _	_ has no	l attac	hed a s	survey o	of the	Prope	rty.								_
Section 7. regularly prinspections	roviue ii	ispection	ons and v	wno ar	re eithe	er licens	sed as	inspe	ctors	en ins or otl	spect herwi	ion re se pei	ports mitte	from d by l	perso	ons who	) 1
Inspection [	Date	Туре			Name	of Inspe	ector								No. o	f Pages	$\neg$
								-									
							-			_						<u></u>	4
		<u> </u>															
٨	Vote: A bi	uyer sho Property	ould not re y. A buyer	  aly on t  shoul	the abo d obtail	ve-cited n inspec	l repor ctions :	ts as a from ins	reflec: specto	tion of rs cho	f the cosen b	urrent by the	condi buyer.	tion o	f the		
Section 8. <u>√</u> Hom	estead				Senior	Citizen	ler) cu	rrently	claim		Disab	oled					
Othe	iire Mana er:	gement ———				ural		_		_	Disak Unkn		eteran				
Section 9. provider?	Have y	ou (S	eller) ev	er fil	led a	claim	for	dama	ge to	o the	e Pr	operty	/ wit	h ar	ny ins	surance	<u> </u>
Section 10.	adiiii or a	a seme	ment or a	award	in a led	gal proc	eedin	a) and	not u	ead fi	ha nr	haaar	e to m	alka 1	ha	:	
which the c	laim was	s made	? yes :	V no≀	fyes, e	explain:				_							_
													<del></del>				,
				<u> </u>		<del></del>											
Section 11. requiremen (Attach addi	is of Cit	apter 7	oo or the	Healtr	ing sn	oke de Safety C	etecto Code?	rs inst * <sup>ui</sup>	<b>alled</b> nknow	in ac	<b>corda</b> no <u>√</u>	nce v yes. I	<b>vith th</b> f no o	ne sm r unk	noke d nown,	letector explain.	
	<del></del>			<u> </u> 													
installe includi	ed in acco ng perforn	rdance v nance, lo	ith and Saf vith the recocation, an ay check u	quireme Id powe	ents of t er sourc	he buildii e require	ng coa ements	le in effe . If you	ect in t do not	he are know	a in w the bu	hich th iildina	e dwel. code re	ling is	Incated	4	
ramily impairr the sel	wno wiii r ment from 'Ier to insta	eside in a license all smoke	ller to insta the dwellir ed physicia e detectors ost of instal	g is he n; and ( for the	earing-in (3) withi hearing	npaired; n 10 day: g-impaire	(2) the s after ed and	buyer ( the effec specifie	gives tl ctive da s the la	he sell ate, the ocation	er writ buyer as for i	ten evi make. nstalla:	idence s a writ tion - Th	of the	hearin	g	
Seller acknothe the broker(s)	wledges	that the	statemer	 ots in tl	his noti	ce are t	rue to	the be	st of S	Seller's	s helic	of and	that n	o per al info	son, in ormatic	icluding on.	
Signatura	~a	- me	- Cla	<u> </u>	3	13/18					<u></u>	<i>y</i>				3/13/	U
Signature of Printed Name		ои.	AMC	-Ke	<u> </u>	Date	_	ature of ed Nam		Re	M	KE	ec >10			Date	-
TAR-1406) 09	9-01-17		Initialed	   by: Bu	ıyer:	1		_and S	eller:	lam	/ -	P AN	/		Pag	e 4 of 5	
		Produce	d with zipForm®	-		fteen Mile Ro	ad, Fraser	_	57	ww.zipLog	gix.com	11/1		750 Nev			

## ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (4) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- Electric: Bluehouset Electric phone #: <u>806 842 7708</u> phone #: \_\_\_\_\_ phone #: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Cable: Dich phone #: 888 691 801 Trash: Town & Country Trach phone #: \_\_\_\_\_ Natural Gas: phone #: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone Company: Vetizion phone #: \_\_\_\_\_ Propane: phone #:

(6) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

(5) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
		<del> </del>	

(TAR-1406) 09-01-17

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_ and Seller fame

Page 5 of 5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 / www.zipLogix.com

750 New Years



# TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

<u>cc</u>	DNCERNING THE PROPERTY A	750 New Years Creek Ln T Brenham, TX 77833-8752	
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SE	WER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System:	Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System:	Drain Field	Unknown
	Main House 50	in Field or Distribution System:	Unknown
	(4) Installer:		<b>X</b> Unknown
	(5) Approximate Age:	ustalled 1987	Unknown
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATIO	N:	
	If yes, name of maintenance	enance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility?  contractor:  contract expiration date:  be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-sections.	Yes No
	sewer facilities.)	bo in onoce to operate delable troatment and contain non e	icanicara on ono
	(2) Approximate date any tanks	were last pumped? Both was pruped in	2017
		or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility?	Yes No
	` '	rer or warranty information available for review?	☐ Yes 🄀 No
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PER	MITS, AND CONTRACTS:	
	planning materials pe	ng the on-site sewer facility are attached: rmit for original installation  final inspection when OSS manufacturer information  warranty information	SF was installed
	` '	e supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer uthority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sew	-
	(3) It may be necessary for transferred to the buyer.	a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site	e sewer facility
Beve	ers Real Estate, 607 Center Brenham TX 77833	dentification by Buyer,and Seller,  Phone: 936,443,6888 Fax: .  Phone: 936,443,6888 Fax: .	Page 1 of 2

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller
Jon Alexander McKee

*3/13/18* Date

Signature of Seller

Rosy E. McKee

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Date

Signature of Buyer

Date